

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	201 <i>°</i>	1-1653	Version:	1			
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	4/26	/2011			In control:	Committee on Finance a	ind Law
On agenda:					Final action:	5/24/2011	
Enactment date:	5/24	/2011			Enactment #:	382	
Effective date:	6/2/2	2011					
Title:	Resolution authorizing the issuance of two warrants in the total sum of \$35,000. One payable to the American Center for Law & Justice 5068 Plymouth Road, P.O. Box 130440, Ann Arbor, MI 48105, in the amount of \$32,000. The second payable to Flaherty Fardo, LLC c/o American Center for Law & Justice, in the amount of \$3,000 and the full repeal of Ordinance 601.02, in full and final settlement of an action filed at 2:10-cv-1305 in the United States District Court for the Western District of Pennsylvania, and arising from alleged violation of the Constitutional right to freedom of speech, caused by Ordinance 601.02.						
Sponsors:		-					
Indexes:	WARRANT						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 20)11 - 1653.I	DOC				
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Ac	tion	Result
6/3/2011	1	Mayor			Si	gned by the Mayor	
5/24/2011	1	City Cou	ncil		Pa	assed Finally	Pass
5/19/2011	1	Standing	g Committe	е			
5/11/2011	1	Standing	g Committe	е	He	eld in Committee	Pass
5/4/2011	1	Standing	g Committe	е	He	eld in Committee	Pass
4/26/2011	1	City Cou	ncil		Re	ead and referred	

Presented by Mr. Peduto

Resolution authorizing the issuance of two warrants in the total sum of \$35,000. One payable to the American Center for Law & Justice 5068 Plymouth Road, P.O. Box 130440, Ann Arbor, MI 48105, in the amount of \$32,000. The second payable to Flaherty Fardo, LLC c/o American Center for Law & Justice, in the amount of \$3,000 and the full repeal of Ordinance 601.02, in full and final settlement of an action filed at 2:10-cv-1305 in the United States District Court for the Western District of Pennsylvania, and arising from alleged violation of the Constitutional right to freedom of speech, caused by Ordinance 601.02.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized to issue and the City Controller to countersign two warrants to be issued in the total amount of \$35,000, in full and final settlement of any and all claims filed in the United States District Court for the Western District of Pennsylvania, at 2:10-cv-1305 and charge the same code to Code Account 46, Index Code 004606, Fund 1000, Sub 170, Account 592200, Org. 999200 Budget Year 2011.